_				
FORM PTO-1618A 06 - 06-0081-0077	-24-1998 TRADEMARK			
	JUN 1 2 had			
CORR	0745912			
MLLD 6.12.98 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Reel # 1706 Frame # 0997	X Other Corrective Recording			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Ryobi North America.	Inc. 12311997			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
★ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Singer Company Limited. The				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of	-			
Address (line 1) 131 McNabb Street	44			
Address (tine 2)				
Address (line 3) Markham	Ontario, Canada Light Sty7 State/Country If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a doinestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Isle of Man				
57/355-10811 8000052 /859/4 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
and the second of the second o	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send temments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pathert and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send temments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pathert and Trademark Sheet and Trademark Assignment and Europe. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 0027), Washington, D.C. 20033. See OMB O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS				
I.C. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulation and Trademark As Information Gallection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark As	algement Practice. DO NOT SENO REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT COCCUMENTS TO			
Address. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 GM8 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	g Party only.		
Name				
Address (iine 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 847	7348811		
Name	Carol H. Morita			
Address (line 1)	MASUDA, FUNAI, EIFERT & MITCHELL, LTD.			
Address (line 2)	1701 E. Golf Road, Tower Two, Suite 800			
Address (line 3)	Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008			
Address (line 4)				
	er the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume	ent # (five. (5).		
	uding any attachments. lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	lark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trad	emark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu			
Tradema	TIN Application realizable	n Number(s)		
	786974			
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties involved. #[One		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Method of Pa	yment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Acco	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and				
To the be	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co i copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accou d herein.	rrect and any int are authorized, as		
Carol H. Mo	rita (mot H. Maia	June 5, 1998		
	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARK

I SURIVED MAR 20 1998

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name Ryobi North America Formerly	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Termination of License Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day Month Day Inc. 1231199
Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Singer Company N.V., T	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Singer Company N.V., T DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Singer Company N.V., T DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name Singer Company N.V., T DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 131 McNabb Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Markham	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached he Ontario, Canada L3K 5V/
Receiving Party Name Singer Company N.V., T DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 131 McNabb Street Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached he Ontario, Canada Light 5V/ State/Country (If december to be received is an

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Office		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Eliter for the first Ne	ceiving Party Only.		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	dent Name and Address	0477240011		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	8477348811		
Name	Carol H. Morita			
Address (line 1)	MASUDA, FUNAI, FIFERT & MITCHELL, LT).		
Address (line 2)	1701 E. Golf Road, Tower Two, Suite	300		
Address (line 3)	Rolling Meadows. Illinois 60008			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	three (3)		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
ITA	demark Application Number(s) Regist 786974			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # One				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
)	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	V		
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	#		
Deposit Account Number.				
Authorization to charge additional fees.				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
1	W. Shellenberg Allan	aliata V		
	e of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		
- Traille				

Memorandum of Agreement

This **Memorandum of Agreement** is filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as notification of the termination of the Trademark License between The Singer Company and Ryobi Motor Products Corp. dated as of August 16, 1988, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 1989, Reel No. 0655, Frame No. 0316.

Title of Agreement: Termination and Settlement Agreement

Parties to Agreement: Rvobi North America, Inc., (assignee of Ryobi Motor

Products Corp.) and The Singer Company Limited (assignee

of The Singer Company)

Date of Agreement: March 31, 1997

Relevant Terms: Pursuant to the Termination and Settlement Agreement, the

Trademark License between The Singer Company and Ryobi Motor Products Corp. dated as of August 16, 1988. and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 1989, Reel No. 0655, Frame No 0316.

terminated as of 11:59 P.M., December 31, 1997.

This Memorandum of Agreement is executed as of this 3/5t day of Junuary.

1998, on behalf of Ryobi Motor Products Corp. and Ryobi North America, Inc. by their respective duly authorized representatives.

RYOBI MOTOR PRODUCTS CORP.

RYOBI NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Mary W. Shellenberg

Attorney and Agent-in-Fact

Mary W. Shellenberg
Afterney and Agent-in-Fact

4763\A\01030007.MS1



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C 20231

MAY 26, 1998

PTAS

MASUDA, FUNAI, EIFERT, ETAL CAROL B. MORITA 1701 E. GOLF ROAD, TOWER TWO, SUITE 800 ROLLING MEADOWS, ILLINOIS 60008



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/23/1998 REEL/FRAME: 1706/0997 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: TERMINATION OF LICENSE

ASSIGNOR:

RYOBI NORTH AMERICA, INC. DOC DATE: 12/31/1997 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

SINGER COMPANY N.V., THE CITIZENSHIP: NETHERLD ANTILLES 131 MCNABB STREET MARKHAM ONTARIO, CANADA L3R 5V7

ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72180031 FILING DATE: 10/29/1963 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0786974 ISSUE DATE: 03/23/1965

MARK: SINGER

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0157 1706/0997 PAGE 2

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0158